121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survey

Report Settings
Respondents:
Additional Filter:
Table Set:
Percentage Base:
Stat Test Levels:
Stat Test Groups:
Date Range:

Segment Definitions
Total
Male
Female
18-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+
18-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+
18-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+
Northeast
South
Midwest
West

Weighting
Total

Qualified Only

None

All

Total Answering

95 /90 (z-test)
,BC,D-H,I-M,N-R,S-V
(12/18/20-12/21/20)

(ALL) n=1015
(Q4005.r1; n=490
(Q4005.r2! n=525
(netAge.rl n=308
(netAge.r3 n=167
(netAge.rd n=162
(netAge.r5 n=165
(netAge.ré n=214
(netGenAg n=152
(netGenAg n=84
(netGenAgn=76
(netGenAgn=79
(netGenAg n=99
(netGenAg n=156
(netGenAg n=82
(netGenAg n=86
(netGenAg n=86
(netGenAgn=115
(netRegior n=183
(netRegior n=383
(netRegior n=214
(netRegior n=235

Q121820p nweight.Q121820prop.val



121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survev

1lHave vou
Gender Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 55:64(G) 65+ (H) 18340 4554 1K) 65+ (M) 1834 () 45:54(P) 5564 (Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total N-1015 N=490 N=525 N-308 N-167 N-165 N-152 R N9 v N-156 N-gs t N-gs  t N-115 N-183 N-383 N-235
Total (Unweighted) N=a25 N=590 N-160 N-172 N-156 . N7t N-102 N-224 . [ 08 N-101 N-389 N-204
0% a% s2% sa% 8% 74% s8% aa% 38% 0% 6% 8% 1%
No 0% se% B 8% 6% s2% KL 2% a% 56% 6% 0% sa% s2% 9%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 4554 (F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H) 18340 35.4400) 4554 1K) 5564 (L) 65+ (M) 1834 (N) 35.44(0) 45:54(P) 5564 (Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total N-1015 N=490 N=525 N-308 N-167 N-162 N-165 N-214 N-152 [ R [ N9 v N-156 N-g2 v Negs * N-gs  t N-115 N-183 N-383 N-235
Total (Unweighted) 15 N=a25 N=590 N-160 N-172 N-156 . N7t . N-102 N-224 . [ N-101 N-389 N-204
Yes 7% s8% 63% 6% d 6% d DEFG  S7% i 3% 0% L 52% 52% 55% 0% NO T 0% t 6a%
No 7% % 8 faH 7% M 2% b % H kM ™ 17% % M 10% .% R w% R 5% 30% 0% su 36%
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
state i 192
Gender Age Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E) 4554 (F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H) 18340 35.4400) 4554 1K) 65+ (M) 18340 45:54(P) 5564 (Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total N-660 N-356 N-304 N-105 N-110 N-108 N-169 Neg7 v Neg3 v Ng3 v Negg v N-g0 v Nea7 v [ N-g0 N-130 N-229 N-152
Total (Unweighted) 8 N-304 N-324 [ 2 N-116 [ . N30t N2 v N-102 . N2t . [ N-222 N-136
Lessthan 1 month 0% 8% 0% % dH u%  H 0% H ax% ™ 8% m 1% 1% 15% a% 7% 6%
1:3months 10% 2% 16% 1% 7% 15% 2% 30% 2% 2% R u% R 6% a% s s 2% s
46 months 2% 2% 20% aH 0% e 19% 16% % L 7% 25% 8% R R 2% R R a% W 19% 17%
7-9 months. 18% 17% 19% 2% 18% 13% de 17% 16% 16% 10% 2% 2% Na 18% 20%
10-12 months 8% 8% 8% 8% 2% 1% o dF 7% 1% K 1% 3% 2% BN 7% 1%
More than 1 ear 1% 1% 13% 8% 13% 15% de 6% % % 10% 5% 18% % v 6%
N/A-Ido not travel out of state 1% 9% 1% b a% 10% 9% € e 6% 9% iim 8% 15% 1% % o 2% o 10% 15%
* Table Base: PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-19
192
Travel out of state
Gender Female Age
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 55:64(G) 45:54(P) West (V)
Total N=660 N-356 N-304 N-108 Nea7 v N-152
Total (Unweighted) N=304 N=116 . . N2t
More frequently 2% 18% v 15%
About the same a% 3% 1 a%
Less frequently 25% 17% % r
N/A-1do not do this activity 15% 13% 2% 13%
* Table Base: PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-19
Re
Total (A) Male (B) 18:34(0) 65+ (H) 35.44(0) Northeast (5)
Total N=660 N-356 2 -
Total (Unweighted) . . .
More frequently
About the same DeG i n n
Less frequently H H v
N/A-Ido not do this activity N
* Table Base: PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-19
in 2021218 2 i stimate. If vou don'’ i in2021,
Gender e Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 4554 (F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H) 18340 35.4400) 4554 1K) 5564 (L) 65+ (M) 1834 (N) 35.44(0) 45:54(P) 5564 (Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total 101 100% 101 100% 100% 100 101 101 101 100 100 101 101 100% 100 100% 100% 101 101 101 101 100%
Less than $250 5% 5% 5% 9% eFGH 4% 1% a% a% 9% 3 a% 2% 3% a% 0% o a% 0% a% 3% 8% 6% 3% a%
$250-$499 3% a% 2% 3% a% 2% 2% a% 2% 6% 5% 0% 7% a% 3% 0% ax% 1% 3% 3% 6% 2%
$500-$999 7% 6% 7% 8% a% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 3% 6% 8% 7% 3% 1% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6%
$1,000:51,999 1% 13% 9% 3% B 0 2% oh w0 0% 0 3% e i 26% 1% 1% 3% 0% n a% N u% on 0% 1% 1% 13% 10%
$2,000-54,999 10% 1% 10% 9% 13% 1% 8% h 7% 5% 10% 7% 8% i 10% e 0 1% paR 6% 8% a% 1% 9% 13% 8%
$5.00089,.999 7% 8% 5% 2% 8% d 7% 7% u% o 2% B% L e 0% % L 3% a% 3% % N 7% 8% 5% 7% 8%
$10,000+ a% a% ax% 2% 5% a% 3% 8% [ 2% 5% 3% 3% 7% 1% a% 3% a% 9% N 9% v a% 3% 1%
Mean 2341 2607.97 285086 1607.7 317248 d 33332 2407.42 335698 D 2043.55 279077 81174 1040.82 38272 | 123459 375610 0 3950.56 279740 N 358519 N 423009 t 219178 240048 2445.98
Median 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 500.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1500.00 30000 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 200000 500.00 200000 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00
Standard Deviation 535058 437875 6258.51 482545 481870 8366.05 2074.99 3897.68 6867.84 373377 3531.83 219266 21128 1714.36 6169.52 174174 347025 4676.56 8864.72 292690 514357 3181.80
N/A- Iplan to use rewards (e.g., airline miles) to cov 11% 10% 1% 8% EfGH 8% 7% 5% 9% 2% M 6% 5% 2% 8% 16% 0% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 1% sTU
N/A-1do not plan to travel out of state in 2021 34% 30% B’ 8 /% R 2% 31% % M 3% /% M 3% 18% a0% kM 1% 3% 3% a% 36% 4% Noa 2% % sU 2% 9% sTU
Decline to answer 8% 8% 8% u% g 9% 7% 5% 7% B% 0% u% i 3% ux% 8% 18%  NPQR 4% 8% 3% 7% u% s % 7%
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Gender ge Male Age Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E) 4554 (F) 55:64(G) 18340 4554 1K) 5564 (L) 65+ (M) 18:34(N) 35.44(0) 45:54(P) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total N-939 N-asg 1 01 N=162 51 N-14 N-147 [ Ne67t N2 v N-143 S Neg1o N-98 67 N=360 00 N-212
Total (Unweighted) N-305 N=543 N-155 . N-151 N-148 . Nt . N3 v N-211 . [ . Neg7 v N-360 N-185
15% 13% H 2% feH 1% 8% m ™ 0% m 9% 6% 0% e PR a% 7% 16% 10%
No 5% a7% 78% s% e % de DE 8% 0% 1% oa% ik 0% %% NO 9% NO 4% %0%
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Female Age Regi
Total (A) Male (B) 35.44(E) 55:64(G) 5564 (L) 65+ (M) 45:54(P) 65+ (R) South (T)
Total 9 N-asg N N-14 . N-92 [ N-gg N=360
Total (Unweighted) . Ne151 . . Nss9 ot . N-g7 v N-360
Top faH 62% 57% i 8% 1%
Very comfortable H H 2% b 2% r i 10% 2%
Somewhat comfortable 39% K 33% 38% 7%
Not very comfortable o 17% 9% 25% 20% % v
Not at all comfortable 2% e 20% 17% 2% No 20%
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Staying in a hostel
Gender e Female Age Region
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E) 4554 (F) 55:64(G) 65+ (M) 18340 3544 (0) 45:54(P) 5564 (Q) 65+ (R) Northeast (5) South (T) Midwest (U) West (V)
Total 39 Neasg 1 =201 N-162 151 =144 N2 v N-143 R 81 77 N-98 -167 N=360 N-200 N-212
Total (Unweighted) N-305 N=s43 N-155 . N-151 . N3 v N-211 . [ . [ N-360 N-185
Top % 30% gH % feH 29% 33% 2% nPOR  22% 2% 33% 36%
Very comfortable 1% c 10% H 0% H h 1% 9% 0% 0 NoQR 9% 2% 14% 10%
Somewhat comfortable % 20% i 26% 17% 2% 2% 14% 2% 18% st 26%
Not very comfortable 2% 20% 2% 17% 15% 2% aq 2% 18% 2% 19%
Not at all comfortable 36% so% B 2% e sa% D i s U a% 7% o No s8%  no 5% 5%

* Table Base: TRAVELERS



' in a friend or relative's home

Total
Total (Unweighted)
Top

Very comfortable
Somewhat comfortable
Not very comfortable
Not at all comfortable

Total (A)
9

Male (B)
N-as8

* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Staying in a short-term rental (e.&., Airbnb, Vrbo)
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 39 Neasg -a81
Total (Unweighted) N-305 N=s43
Top 53% 6%
Very comfortable 2% 1%
Somewhat comfortable 31% 33%
Not very comfortable 2% 2%
Not at all comfortable 25% 2%
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 9 N-asg -a81
Total (Unweighted) N=305 N=s43
Top 0% 7%
Very comfortable 17% 15%
Somewhat comfortable 23% 23%
Not very comfortable 26% 28%
Not at all comfortable 3% 35%

* Table Base:

TRAVELERS

18:34(0)
01

3544 (E)
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DEGH
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N-14 90

3% def
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2% H 2%

e H 6%

25% 18%
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[
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N2t
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0%
16%
2%
s3% K

a
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1
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[
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2%

2% NoaR
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Female Age
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[
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%
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[
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1%
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0 .
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N-g
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25%
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Nop
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N-360

West (V)
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ss% T
10%

% T
20%

25%
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121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survev

1lHave vou
ender ge
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 1834 (0) 3544 (E) 4554 (F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H)
Total 1015 490 525 308 167 162 165 214
Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590 380 160 100 172 203
517 201 23 142 &7 89 89 10
No 498 1% 302 166 7 7 75 104
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
ender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 1834 (0) 3544 (E) 4554 (F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H)
Total 1015 52
Total (Unweighted) 1015 a5 590 380 160 100 172 203
Yes 660 356 304 168 105 10 108 169
No 355 134 21 140 61 52 57 a5
* Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS
Q52Q6: How s00n do vou plan to g0 on a trip out of state after vou get vaccinated for COVID-197
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E) 45:54(F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H)
Total 168 105 10 108
Total (Unweighted) 628 304 324 189 98 . 62 . 16 163
Lessthan 1 month 56 2 2 12 1 2 10 4
1:3months 128 79 a9 a2 15 30 15 2
46 months 147 &7 60 53 30 2 18 2
7.9 months. 18 59 58 2 2 2 1 a0
10-12 months 54 30 2 9 8 2 1 2
More than 1 ear 81 % ) 13 8 14 15 2
N/A-Ido not travel out of state 76 2 4 7 4 n 2 23
* Table Base: PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-19
192
Travel out of state
Gender g
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 45:54(F) 55:64(G) 5+ (H)
Total 660 356 304 168 105 10 108 169
Total (Unweighted) 628 304 324 189 98 . 62 16 163
More frequently 135 75 60 a3 2 2 19 2
About the same 27 146 21 £ 37 a2 6 89
Less frequently 156 89 67 a9 2 34 19 2%
N/A-1do not do this activity 101 4 55 2 13 2 2 2
* Table Base: PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-19
Gender
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 45:54(F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H)
Total 168 10
Total (Unweighted) 628 304 324 189 98 . 62 16 163
More frequently 179 97 8 51 3 2 2 6
About the same 268 145 123 55 a0 a4 39 89
Less frequently 184 103 80 56 30 a1 35 2
N/A-Ido not do this activity 2 1 18 6 2 6 4 1n
* Table Base: PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-19
state in 20217 If Vtsure, stimate. If vou don'’ 021
g
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 4554 (F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H)
Total 876 a3 264 159 135 138 181
Less than $250 a 2 2 2 6 1 5 8
$250-$499 29 18 1 9 7 3 3 7
$500-$999 59 28 31 20 7 10 8 13
$1,000:51,999 95 54 a 8 2 31 17 19
$2,000-54,999 % ] a 2 20 15 1 13
$5.00089,.999 59 35 2 6 13 10 ] 2
$10,000+ 34 15 15 4 8 s 4 14
Mean 341 2607.97 285086 1607.78 317248 338332 2407.42 3356.98
Median 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 500.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00 1500.00
Standard Deviation 535058 437875 6258.51 482545 481870 8366.05 2074.99 3897.68
N/A- I plan to use rewards (e.g.,airline miles) to cov 93 a a9 3 12 9 7 7
N/A-1do not plan to travel out of state in 2021 301 130 170 92 51 a2 60 57
Decline to answer 7 36 36 2 15 9 7 13
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
ender g
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E) 5:54(F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H)
Total 939 458 81 201 162 151 144 19
Total (Unweighted) 938 395 543 359 155 93 . 151 180
133 7 62 55 35 17 14 13
No 806 387 a18 236 127 134 131 177
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
ender g
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 35.44(E) 554 (F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H)
Total 939 458 81 201 162 151 144 19
Total (Unweighted) 938 395 543 359 155 03 . 151 180
Top 2 (Net) 610 310 300 200 19 % 89 13
Very comfortable 25 125 110 75 56 a7 33 2
Somewhat comfortable 376 186 19 125 63 a3 56 89
Not very comfortable 151 65 8 38 2 37 2 2
Not at all comfortable 177 83 95 53 19 2 32 50
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Staying in a hostel
ender g
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C) 18:34(0) 3544 (E) 5:54(F) 55:64(G) 65+ (H)
Total 939 458 81 201 162 151 144 19
Total (Unweighted) 938 395 543 359 155 03 . 151 180
Top 2 Net) 336 192 144 17 76 8 a2 54
Very comfortable 17 69 a7 37 3 19 17 10
Somewhat comfortable 219 12 o7 80 a3 2 2 a3
Not very comfortable 1% 102 95 7 3 33 2 32
Not at all comfortable 06 165 22 102 52 7 7 104
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
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' in a friend or relative's home

Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 939 458 81
Total (Unweighted) 938 395 543
Top2 657 329 328
Very comfortable 282 133 150
Somewhat comfortable 375 197 178
Not very comfortable 148 70 7
Not at all comfortable 133 59 75
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Staying in a short-term rental (e.&., Airbnb, Vrbo)
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 939 458 81
Total (Unweighted) 938 395 543
Top2 465 22 23
Very comfortable 164 98 66
Somewhat comfortable 300 144 156
Not very comfortable 200 100 104
Not at all comfortable 270 17 153
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Total (A) Male (B) Female (C)
Total 939 458 81
Total (Unweighted) 938 395 543
Top2 362 182 180
Very comfortable 149 7 7
Somewhat comfortable 213 104 109
Not very comfortable 255 21 133
Not at all comfortable 2 155 167
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
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121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survey

Report Settings
Respondents:
Additional Filter:
Table Set:
Percentage Base:
Stat Test Levels:
Stat Test Groups:
Date Range:

Segment Definitions
Total

Less than $50K
S50K - $74.9K
S$75K - $99.9K
S100K+

HS or Less
Some College
College Grad+
Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No
Homeowner
Renter
Married

Not married
White

AA

Hispanic

Weighting
Total

Qualified Only
None

All

Total Answering
95 /90 (z-test)

,B-E,F-H,1J,KL,MN,OP,QR,S-U

(12/18/20 - 12/21/20)

(ALL) n=1015
(Q2157.r4 n=305
(Q2157.r5 n=164
(Q2157.r6' n=131
(Q2157.r7 n=329
(Q2146.r7 n=389
(Q2146.r4 n=282
(Q2146.r5 n=203
(netEmplo n=539
(netEmplo n=476
(Q2141.ch n=384
(Q2141.ch n=631
(netParentn=312
not (netPa n=703
(netHomel n=692
(netHomel n=275
(netMarSt n=472
(netMarSt n=543
not (Q217' n=618
not (Q217' n=111
(Q2175.r1 n=160

Q121820p nweight.Q121820prop.val



121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survev

Household Incor

me

Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total N=1015 5 N=164 N=329
Total (Unweighted) N=1015 N=473 N=184 N-104 N=170
Yes 51% 35% a9% 8 sa% B 72%  BCD
No 49% 65%  CDE  s1% € a6% € 28%
* Table Base: U.5. RESPONDENTS.
as2a2: 0o

Household Income

Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E)
Total N=1015 N=305 N-164 N-131 N=329
Total (Unweighted] 1015 N=473 N=184 N=104 N=170
Yes 65% 50% 63% 8 3% 8 8% 8C
No 35% 50%  COE 3% € 27% 2%
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS,

vou plan ot i 19?7
Household Income

Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E)
Total N=660 N=154 N=104 Negs ot
Total (Unweighted) N=244 N=120 N7
Less than 1 month 7% 7% a% il
1.3 months 12% 15% 3% aC 8
46 months 18% 21% 25%
7-9 months 1% 19% 9% 8D
1012 months 7% 8% 8%
More than 1 vear 2% & e 5% €
N/A -1 do ot travel out of state 2% DE 1% € 7%

*Table Base:

PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-19

Travel out of state

of the following in the vear after vou zet vaccinated for COVID-197

Household Income

HS or Less (F)
N=389

61%

HS or Less (F)
N=389

N=404

Education
Some College (G)
N=282

N=248

a8%

5%

Education
Some College (G)
N=282

Education
Some College (G)

N=188
N=157

Education

Employed
Yes (1) No (1)

College Grads (H)
N=203 N=539 N=476

Employed
i+ (H) No ()

N=476
05
63%
37%

Employed
No (1)

College Grads (H)  Ves (I}

2% =

Employed

Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100Kk+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some Colleze (G) ~ College Grad+ (H) ~ Yes (1)
Total N=660 = <104 Neo5 = N=188 = =360 =300
Total (Unweighted) 628 N=244 N=120 N7t N=141 N=188 N=157 10
More freauently 2% 12% 7% 16% 3% 8D 12% 16% i 16%
About the same 0% 2% 3% 53%  BE 37% 38% a8% a7%
Less freauently 2% 28% 20% 20% 27% 25% 20% ) 16%
N/A -1 do not do this activity 15% 7% oE a% € 1% 6% 5% H 16% 2%
* Table Base: PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-13
Eat outside my own home (e.g., restaurant, someone else’s home)
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grad+ (H)  Yes (1)
Total N=660 = N5t = <192 N=188 <161
Total (Unweighte N=628 N=244 N=120 Ne77 N=141 N-188 N=157
More freaentlv 27% 25% 28% 23% 33% 23% 23%
About the same 1% 3% 4% % b 35% 0% 6%
Less freauentlv 28% 33% 27% 25% 31% 29% 27% )
N/A -1 do not do this activity a% 8% e 1% 5% 2% 8% h a%
* Table Base: PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-19
as2q4: tospend on state in 20217 If vou aren Ifvou don't plan 2021, please enter 0.
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D) $100Kk+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some Colleze (G) ~ College Grad+ (H) ~ Yes (1)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1 100% 100% 100% 100%
Less than 5250 5% 5% % 6% 5% a% a% 8% 6% a%
$250-5499 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% a% 3% 4% 3%
$500-5999 % 8% e % % 6% % 6% 6% 6% 8%
$1,000-$1.999 1% 6% 12% 7% 8 12% 8% 1% 14% 13% 8%
$2.000-54.999 10% % 13% 12% 13% a% 10% 8% F % 6%
$5.000-$9.999 % 2% a% % b % 8 1% 8% P 0% F 8% 6%
$10.000+ % 1% % 8% 1% 3% a% 3% %
Mean 272341 89957 177056 & 202193 8 408072 BC 108218 21185 F 261947 F 289294 246321
Median 100000 500.00 100000 150000 160000 500.00 100000 150000 100000 100000
Standard Deviation 535058 145332 246714 339186 745170 190313 276839 302723 625170 354879
N/A -1 plan to use rewards (e.e.. airine miles) to cove 11% 9% 1% d 6% 13% % GH 6% 12% 12% 9%
N/A-1do not plan to travel out of state in 2021 34% 5% € % € 28% 2% a6%  GH 9% H 20% 31% 39%
Deciine to answer 8% 8% 3 6% % 3% u%  H % 5% 5% 13%
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
: an
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) Yes ) No
Total N=939 N=273 N=147 =124 N=320 =348 =260 15
Total (Unweighted) N=038 N=427 N=173 Neg9 N=166 N=358 N=233 N=487 N=d51
Yes 14% 9% 9% 8% B 2% 8C 12% 14% 19% 8%
No 86% % D % de 82% 8% 88% 86% 81% 92%
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
52Q7: When vou do travel out of state in the future, how comfortable would vou feel doing each of the following?
Stavingin a hotel
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G)  College Grad+ (H)  Yes (1} No )
Total N=939 3 N=147 =124 N=320 N=348 =260 3 N=515 N=424
Total (Unweighted) N=038 N=427 N=173 N9t N=166 N=358 N=233 N=487 Ned51
Too 2 (Net) 65% 56% 63% 64% 76%  Bcd 8% 65% 3 n% 58%
Very comfortable 25% 25% 20% 30% 20% 2% 9% b 0% ) 20%
Somewhat comfortable 0% 31% 2% 8 33% % Bd 36% 36% G a2% 38%
Not very comfortable 16% 7% 7% 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 16%
Notat all comfortable 19% % e 0% € a% € 10% 6% H 0% H 13% 25%
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Staving in a hostel
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grad+ (H)  Yes (I} No
Total N=939 3 N=147 =124 N=320 N=348 =260 93
Total (Unweighted) N=038 N=427 N=173 N9 N=166 N=358 N=233 N=222 Ned51
Too 2 (Net) 36% 30% 29% 37% aa%  BC 30% 34% 37% ) 27%
Very comfortable 12% % 1% 9% 8 15% 10% % M % ) %
Somewhat comfortable 23% 2% 18% 19% 29%  bC 20% 7% % 6 ) 18%

Children in HH
No (L)

N=631

Children in HH
Yes () No (L)

14%
17%
26%
21%
%
10%
8%
Children in HH
Yes (K) No (L)
49 N=411
N=424
L 16%
a8%
L 18%
18%
Children in HH
No (L)

Children in HH
Yes (K) No (L)
100% 100%
5% 5%
% 3%
8% 6%
8% 12%
1% 10%
7% 6%
%
316055 2425.36
1000.00 1000.00
742353 3238.25
13% 9%
32% 36%
7% 9%
Yes ()
63
N=346
21%
79%
Children in HH
Yes () No (L)
N=363 N=576

Parent of Child Under 18
N No (N)

Yes
N=312 N=703
N=295 N=720
53% 50%
47% 50%

Parent of Child Under 18
N No(N)

Parent of Child Under 18

Yes () No (N)
N=460
N=460

Parent of Child Under 18

Yes (M) No(N)
N-199 N=460

168 N=460
2% 0 18%
29% % M
%N 18%
7% 19% M

Parent of Child Under 18

Yes () N
N=199 N=460
N-168 N=460
31% 26%
33% % m
3% N 24%
1% 6% M

Parent of Child Under 18

Yes (M) o (N)
100% 100%

7% %

5% 3%

8% 6%

9% 12%

12% 9%

7% 6%

3350.79 237453
1000.00 1000.00
7839.93 3189.06
10% 1%

31% 3% M
6% 9%

Yes (M)

N=302 N=637

N=286 N=g52

2% N 10%

7% 0% M
Parent of Child Under 18

Yes (M) No (N)

N=302 N=637

N=286 Neg52

69% 63%

3N 21%

36% a2%

17% 16%

14% 2% M
Parent of Child Under 18

Yes (M) No (N)

N=302 N=637

N=286 N=g52

u% N 32%

9% N 9%

25% 23%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=692 N=275
N=650 N=315
s8% P 36%
42% 64% O
Home Ownership
Homeowner (0} Renter (P
N=692 N=275
N=650 N=315
68% 61%
32% 39%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)

N=471 N=167

N=443 N-169

9% 8%

21% 16%

21% 28%

18% 16%

9% %

13% 10%

9% 8% O
Home Ownership

Homeowner (0} Renter (P

N=47. N=167

N=443 N=169

22% 20%

1% 38%

25% 19%

12% 2% 0

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=471 N=167
N=443 N-169
29% 26%

40% 43%

28% 25%

3% 6%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0} Renter (P
100% 100%

5% 7%
% 3%
7% 8%
3% P 6%
10% 13%
8% ° %

1%
320321 ¢ 144053
1000.00 500.00
6040.03 2046.18
10% 1%
32% 9% 0
6% 0% o

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
=649 N=244

N=605 N=286

%P 8%

83% 2% o

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=244

N=605 N=286

65% 70%

24% 31%

1% 39%

17% 12%

18% 18%

Home Ownership

Homeowner (0)  Renter (P)
N=244

N=605 N=286

36% 36%

13% 12%

23% 24%

Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=
N=sgs
61% R a2%
39% s8%  Q
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
2 N=s43
N=430 N=s85
5% R 57%
25% 3% a
Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=307

a
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
N=311 N=317
23% 18%
a3% 38%
27% 20%
8% 2% a
Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=317
25%
1%
28%
7% a
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
100% 100%
% 6% a
3% %
7% 6%
15% 7%
13% 8%
2% R 2%
7% R
3698.85 R 1258.67
1500.00 500.00
6515.90 2094.30
8% 1% Q
25% 2% a
6% 1%
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
N=dsd N=
N=409 N=s29
W or 1%
83% 89% a
Marital Status
Not married (R)
N=s29
v 61%
24%
38%
16%
2%
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
4
N=409 N=s29
37% 35%
14% 1%
23% 24%

White ()
N=618
N=730
52%
48%

White (5)
N=618

n% T

White ()
N=440
N=487

21%

White (5)
N=440
N=487

20%

% T
24%

12%

White ()
N=440
N=487

28%

2% U
25%

%

White (5)
100%

White ()
N=580
N=676

13%

7% u

White ()

White ()
N=580
N=676
36%

12%

24%

Race/Ethnicity.
aam

N=111

Race/Ethnicity.
Aam

=111
N93 ot
43%

7% s

Race/Ethnicity.
m

s
Race/Ethnicity.

Aam

N=4g
N33t
10%

12%

% s
% s
Race/Ethnicity.
m
Race/Ethnicity.

Aam

100%

5%

2%

5%

2% U
5%

%

%

91009

1000.00

967.57

1%

% s

6% s
Race/Ethnicity.

aam

N=98

Negd ot

7%

83%
Race/Ethnicity.

aam

s

Race/Ethnicity.

aam

N=98

Negd ot

31%

12%

19%

Hispanic (U)
8

t

Hispanic (U)
100%

Hispanic (U)
45

Ng9 ot
% s
79%

Hispanic (U)
45




23%
40%

Household Income

$75K - $99.9K (D)
N-124

N=99

66%

32%

35%

18%

15%

Household Income

$75K - $99.9K (D)
N-124

N=99

52%

21%

32%

18%

30%

Household Income

Not verv comfortable 21% 21% 9% €
Not at all comfortable 43% a9% e 43%
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Staving in a friend or relatives home
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)
Total N=939
Total (Unweighted] N=938
Top 2 (Net) 70% 8
Verv comfortable 30%
Somewhat comfortable 40%
Not verv comfortable 16%
Not at all comfortable 14% ce
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Staving in a short-term rental (e.g.. Airbnb. Vrbo)
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)
Total N=939 N=147
Total (Unweighted] N=938 N=427 N=173
Top 2 (Net) 50% 3% 4%
Verv comfortable 18% 14% 16%
Somewhat comfortable 32% 20% 28%
Not verv comfortable 2% 21% 9% e
Not at all comfortable 20% 3% 28%
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
i if the zeneral public i
Total (A) Less than $50K (B)  $50K - $74.9K (C)
Total N=939
Total (Unweighted] N=938
Top 2 (Net) 39% 31% 38%
Verv comfortable 16% 13% 14%
Somewhat comfortable 23% 18% 24%
Not verv comfortable 27% 24% 31%
Not at all comfortable 34% % ce 31%
* Table Base: TRAVELERS

$75K - $99.9K (D)
N-124

N=99

1%

2% b

19%

26%

34%

18%
39%

$100k+ (E)

$100k+ (E)
<320

N=166

s9%  BC

2% b

37%

19%

22%

$100k+ (E)

2%

HS or Less (F)

HS or Less (F)

N=358

HS or Less (F)

22%
4%

Education
Some College (G)

Education
Some College (G)
N=260

Education
Some College (G)
N=260

College Grad+ (H)

College Grads (H)

College Grads (H)

21% 20%

36% 52%
Employed

Yes (i) No ()

15 N=424

12%

Employed
Yes (i) No ()
N=s15 N=424

Employed
Yes (i) No ()
15 N=424
=451

21% 21%
36% 48%

Yes (K)

Children in HH

22% 33%

Children in HH
Yes (K)

19% 2%
36% % M

15%

Parent of Child Under 18

Yes (M)

N=302 N=637
N=652

61% N 4%

6% N 13%

35% 31%

16% 24%

23% 2% M

21% 19%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0} Renter (P

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0} Renter (P

N=649 N=244
N=605 N=286
48% 58%
7% 20%
31% 38%
2% 19%
30% 23%

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0} Renter (P

33% 35%

18%

Married (Q)
4

N=409
68%

Married (Q)
4

N=409
51%
18%
33%
20%
20%

Married (Q)
4

N=409

Marital Status

Not married (R)

Marital Status

Not married (R)

N=529
48%
7%
31%
23%
20%

Marital Status

Not married (R)

N=529

15%

43%

White ()

1%

White (s)
N=580
N=676

White (s)

21%

Race/Ethnicity
m

Race/Ethnicity.
m

25%
4%

Hispanic (U)

s

Hispanic (U)
N=145

Hispanic (U)




121820 - HOD FLASH (24 Hour) Survev

Qs201: Ires transfer to
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1)
Total 1015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 a76
Total (Unweighted) 1,015 473 184 104 170 08 248 232 510 505
Yes 517 106 81 70 235 153 136 123 318 199
No 498 199 83 61 9 237 146 80 221 277
* Table Base: U.5. RESPONDENTS.
as2a2: 0o
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads () Yes (I} No (1)
Total 1,015 305 164 131 329 389 282 203 539 76
Total (Unweighted] 1015 a73 184 104 170 404 248 232 510 505
Yes 660 154 104 9 256 192 188 161 360 300
No 355 151 60 36 73 197 % a2 179 177
*Table Base: U.S. RESPONDENTS.
s2a6: How soon do vou plan ot i 19?7
Household Income cation Employed
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1)
Total 104 95 . 256 192 188 300
Total (Unweighted) 628 24 120 7 . 141 188 157 177 318 310
Less than 1 month 56 10 8 4 2 1 8 19 a3 1
1.3 months 128 18 15 31 59 2 39 33 86 42
46 months 147 28 2 2 68 a0 a0 34 92 54
7-9 months 118 18 20 9 61 32 48 27 60 58
1012 months 54 1 8 7 19 14 7 20 2 28
More than 1 vear 81 36 14 14 8 30 23 18 29 51
N/A -1 do ot travel out of state 76 2 16 7 9 a 2 10 23 53
*Table Base: PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-19
of the following in the vear after vou zet vaccinated for COVID-197
Travel out of state
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads () Yes (I} No (1)
Total 104 9 . 256 192 3
Total (Unweighted] 628 244 120 7 . 141 188 157 177 318 310
More frequently 135 19 7 15 78 23 30 42 86 49
About the same 267 50 a4 51 9 7 %0 67 126 141
Less frequently 156 a 2 19 69 a8 38 35 109 47
N/A -1 do not do this activity 101 a2 2 10 15 a7 30 17 38 63
*Table Base: PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-19
Eat outside my own home (e.2.,restaurant, someone elses home)
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1)
Total 104 95 . 256 192 188 300
Total (Unweights 628 244 120 7 . 141 188 157 177 318 310
More freauently 179 38 29 2 8 a4 a3 s 102 7
the same. 268 52 46 45 88 76 86 73 127 141
Less freauently 184 51 28 2 78 56 51 39 120 64
N/A -1 do not do this activity 29 13 1 5 4 15 7 4 1 18
* Table Base: PLAN TO GET VACCINATED FOR COVID-19
Qs204: How tospend on state in 20212 If vou aren’s If vou don't plan in 2021, please enter 0.
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads () Yes (I} No (1)
Total 13 123 302 247 390
Less than $250 a4 12 9 7 15 12 1 15 31 1
$250-5499 29 10 2 3 14 8 1 6 18 1
$500-$999 59 19 10 9 17 23 14 12 28 31
$1,000-51,999 9 14 7 2 37 2 2 2 62 33
$2.000-54.999 %0 16 18 15 39 1 25 34 66 2
$5,000-59,999 59 4 6 9 37 3 19 19 37 22
$10,000+ 34 2 9 2 3 8 16 8
Mean 2723.41 899.57 177056 2021.93 4080.72 1082.18 231185 2619.47 2892.94 246321
Median 1000.00 500.00 1000.00 1500.00 1600.00 500.00 1000.00 1500.00 1000.00 1000.00
Standard Deviation 5350.58 1453.32 2467.14 339186 745170 1903.13 2768.39 3027.23 6251.70 3548.79
N/A -1 plan to use rewards (e.g.. airine miles) to cove 93 2 18 7 39 s 14 22 58 35
N/A-1do ot plan to travel out of state in 2021 301 128 a7 35 72 146 97 37 149 152
Decline to answer 72 20 8 8 8 34 2 10 2 50
*Table Base: TRAVELERS
5205: Have vou alreadv booked an out of state trio for 20217
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1)
Total 939 273 147 124 320 348 260 193 515 424
Total (Unweighted) 938 227 173 99 . 166 358 233 222 487 451
Yes 133 25 13 2 69 a 35 33 97 36
No 806 248 134 102 251 307 225 161 418 388
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
52Q7: When vou do travel out of state in the future, how comfortable would vou feel doing each of the following?
Staving in a hotel
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1)
Total 939 273 147 124 320 348 260 193 515 424
Total (Unweighted) 938 427 173 99 . 166 358 233 222 487 451
Ton 2 (Net) 610 153 93 79 244 202 169 134 364 247
Very comfortable 235 68 30 38 93 76 76 39 148 86
Somewhat comfortable 376 8 63 a 151 125 93 95 215 160
Not very comfortable 151 3 2 19 a 55 39 39 82 69
Not at all comfortable. 177 7 29 2 2 91 52 2 69 108
*Table Base: TRAVELERS
Staving in a hostel
Household Income Education Employed
Total (A) Less than $SOK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K (D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads (H)  Ves (I} No (1)
Total 939 273 147 124 320 348 260 193 515 424
Total (Unweighted) 938 427 173 99 . 166 358 233 222 487 451
Ton 2 (Net) 33 8 a2 a5 140 104 88 72 21 115
Very comfortable 17 2 17 23 a8 35 45 13 80 37
Somewhat comfortable 219 56 2 23 92 69 a3 59 141 78

Children in HH
No (L)

Yes ()

384 631

361 654

208 309

176 323
Children in HH

Yes (K) No (L)

384

361 654

249 411

135 21
Children in HH

Yes () No (L)

249 a11

204 424

3 2

42 86

65 81

52 66

1 a3

25 56

2 55
Children in HH

Yes (K) No (L)

249 411

204 424

69 66

70 196

81 75

28 73
Children in HH

Yes () No (L)

249 a11

204 424

74 105

79 189

92 92

4 25
Children in HH

Yes (K) No (L)

3 545

17 27

14 15

28 31

27 68

38 52

2 35

13 2

316055 2425.36

1000.00 1000.00

742353 3238.25

a2 51

107 194

23 50
Children in HH

Yes () No(l)

363 576

346 592

78 55

285 520
Children in HH

Yes () No (1)

363 576

346 592

244 367

17 118

127 249

60 9

60 118
Children in HH

Yes () No (1)

363 576

346 592

156 180

68 49

88 131

Parent of Child Under 18
No (N)

Yes (M)
312 703
295 720
165 351
147 352

Parent of Child Under 18
N No (N)

Yes (M)
312
295 720
199 460
13 243
Parent of Child Under 18
Yes (M) N
199 50
168 460
30 27
38 %
56 %0
36 82
8 a5
2 59
10 66
Parent of Child Under 18
Yes (M)
199 460
168 50
54 82
58 209
73 83
1 8
Parent of Child Under 18
Yes (M)
199 50
168 460
61 118
66 202
7 13
2 27
Parent of Child Under 18
Yes (V) o
281 597
19 2
14 15
2 37
2 69
34 56
2 38
3350.79 237453
1000.00 1000.00
7839.93 3189.06
29 64
87 214
17 55
Parent of Child Under 18
Yes (M) No (N)
302 637
286 652
70 63
232 573

Parent of Child Under 18
(M) No (N)

Yes
302 637
286 652
209 401
101 134
108 267
52 100
a2 136

Parent of Child Under 18
No (N)

Yes (M)
302 637
286 652
134 202
59 58

75 144

650
399
202

650
471
220

443
102
195
118
56

443
136
189
133
13

605
13
536

605
a21
153
268
112
115

605
235
86

149

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)
92

Renter (P)
275

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0}
692

Renter (P
275

315
167
108

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)

Renter (P)

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0}

Renter (P

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)

Renter (P)

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0}

Renter (P
15
6

17

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)
49

Renter (P)
244

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)
49

Renter (P)
2

Home Ownership
Homeowner (0)
49

Renter (P)
2

Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
a72 543

430 585

289 227

183 315
Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
472 543

430 585
352 307
120 235
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
311 317
38 18
72 56
80 66
72 45
27 2
a4 37
18 58
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
311 317
80 55
151 116
9 62
27 7
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
311 317
102 7
143 125
%9 8
8 20
Marital Status
Married (Q) Not married (R)
17 27
13 17
2 27
63 32
56 34
51 7
30
3698.85 1258.67
1500.00 500.00
6515.90 2094.30
36 57
110 19
2 a8
Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
asa 85

409 529

78 55

376 430
Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
asa 85

409 529

313 298

120 114

192 183

73 78

69 109
Marital Status

Married (Q) Not married (R)
asa 85

409 529
169 167
65 52

103 116

White ()
618

730
323
295

White (s)
618
730

440
178

White ()

White (5)
87
EY
192

108
51

White ()

487
122
19
11
18

White ()

White (5)
580

676
391
145
246
109
80

White (5)
580

676
212
7

140

Race/Ethnicity.
aam

Race/Ethnicity.
Aam

Race/Ethnicity.
m

Race/Ethnici
m

Race/Ethnicity.
m

Race/Ethnici
m

Race/Ethnicity.
aam

Race/Ethnicity.
aam

Race/Ethnicity.
aam

Hispanic (U)
160

106
7
83

Hispanic (U)
160

53 .

53 .

53 .

Hispanic (U)

9 .

9 .



Not verv comfortable 196 58 a2 29 56 76 57 38 110 8 75 121 58 138 139 3 82 14 118 20 36
Not at all comfortable 406 133 63 49 123 168 115 83 184 222 131 275 110 296 275 110 203 203 250 47 64
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Staving in a friend or relatives home
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads () Yes (I} No () Yes (K) No (L) Yes () No(N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Aam Hispanic (U)
Total 939 273 147 124 320 348 260 193 515 424 363 576 302 637 649 244 454 485 580 98 .
Total (Unweighted] 938 427 173 %9 . 166 358 233 22 87 as1 346 592 286 652 605 286 409 529 676 8 . B .
Top 2 (Net) 657 169 114 82 234 239 187 129 374 283 254 08 211 447 448 184 310 347 426 52 100
Verv comfortable 282 7 52 39 97 102 91 a2 159 123 116 166 93 190 188 87 133 149 202 13 33
Somewhat comfortable 375 9 62 43 137 138 % 86 215 160 137 238 118 257 260 98 177 198 224 39 67
Not verv comfortable 148 51 18 23 a8 58 31 39 81 67 63 8 54 B 108 31 8 64 91 23 15
Not at all comfortable 133 53 15 19 38 51 4 2 60 73 47 87 37 % 9 29 60 73 63 2 30
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
Staving in a short-term rental (e.g.. Airbnb. Vrbo)
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads () Yes (I} No () Yes (K) No (L) Yes (M) No (N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Aam Hispanic (U)
Total 939 273 147 124 320 348 260 193 515 424 363 576 302 637 649 244 454 485 580 98 .
Total (Unweighted] 938 427 173 %9 . 166 358 233 22 87 as1 346 592 286 652 605 286 409 529 676 8 . B .
Top 2 (Net) 65 17 65 65 187 155 137 97 306 159 219 26 185 280 313 141 232 233 285 40 79
Verv comfortable 164 38 2 2 69 a9 56 2 109 56 88 76 79 8 13 a8 8 81 101 19 27
\ewhat comfortable 300 79 a1 39 119 106 81 7 198 103 131 169 106 195 200 9 148 152 184 2 53
Not verv comfortable 204 57 a2 2 61 68 59 50 104 100 62 141 49 155 142 a7 %2 12 131 25 2
Not at all comfortable 270 98 a1 37 7 125 64 47 105 165 81 189 69 201 194 56 130 140 163 34 45
* Table Base: TRAVELERS
i if the zeneral public i
Household Income Education Employed Children in HH Parent of Child Under 18 Home Ownership Marital Status Race/Ethnicity.
Total (A) Less than $5OK (B)  $50K-$74.9K(C)  $75K-$99.9K(D)  $100K+ (E) HS or Less (F) Some College (G) ~ College Grads () Yes (I} No () Yes (K) No (L) Yes (M) No(N) Homeowner (0} Renter (P Married (Q) Notmarried (R} White (5) Aam Hispanic (U)
Total 939 273 147 124 320 348 260 193 515 424 363 576 302 637 649 244 454 485 580 98 .
Total (Unweighted] 938 427 173 99 . 166 358 233 22 87 as1 346 592 286 652 605 286 409 529 676 8 . B .
Top 2 (Net) 362 85 56 51 144 107 115 75 231 131 167 195 144 217 256 101 197 165 253 2 47
Verv comfortable 149 35 2 27 55 a9 51 25 %6 53 68 81 61 88 103 4 78 7 101 1 18
Somewhat comfortable 213 50 35 2 89 58 65 50 135 78 99 114 8 129 153 57 119 o 152 15 29
Not verv comfortable 255 66 a5 2 88 104 52 62 150 105 8 172 67 187 182 57 17 138 145 34 38
Not at all comfortable 322 121 45 4 88 136 9 56 134 188 113 209 91 232 211 86 141 182 182 39 61

* Table Base: TRAVELERS
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